Resolution amending Council Rule V regarding the process for adopting the annual Fee Schedule.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that Council Rule V is hereby amended as follows:

1. A new Council Rule V (e) is created to read as follows:

Legislation that pertains to adopting the annual operating budget, including, without limitations, a resolution to adopt an annual operating budget and resolution to enact a fee schedule, shall not require a suspension of Council Rule V when such legislation is submitted on the Common Council's annual budget meeting and where such legislation stems from the proposed annual operating budget from the Board of Estimates.

2. The remaining paragraphs of the current Council Rule V, including (e) are hereby renumbered.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 10, 2016.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin